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These are standard specifications - not necessarily specifications for the vehicle(s) in the photo(s).

Features

Engine

Location :

Front

Drive Type : Rear Wheel

Production

Years for

Series :

1934 - 1940 (https://www.conceptcarz.com

/vehicle/series.aspx?modelID=695&

seriesID=126)

Coach Work : Gangloff, D'Ieteren

Weight : 3415 lbs | 1549.018 kg

Performance

Top Speed : 112 mph | 180.208 km/h

Power

IInnlliinnee  88

Displacement : 3300 cc | 201.4 cu in. | 3.3 L.



Power : 135 BHP (99.36 KW) @ 4500 RPM

Bore : 2.8 in | 71 mm.

Stroke : 3.9 in | 99 mm.

Compression : 6.2:1

Valvetrain : 16 DOHC (2 valves per cylinder)

SSuuppeerrcchhaarrggeedd  IInnlliinnee  88

Displacement : 3257 cc | 198.8 cu in. | 3.3 L.

Power : 160 BHP (117.76 KW) @ 5000 RPM

Bore : 72.0 mm | 2.835 in.

Stroke : 100.0 mm | 3.937 in.

Valvetrain : 16 DOHC (2 valves per cylinder)

Redline : 5000 RPM

TTrraannssmmiissssiioonn::

4 Manual Clutch Type: Dry, single-plate; double reduction

lever

Production Figures

Type 57 Production (1934-1940) : 546

  : 96 where 57C models

Dimensions

Seating Capacity : 2

Doors : 2



EExxtteerriioorr

Wheelbase : 130.0 in | 3302 mm.

Front Track : 53.2 in | 1350 mm.

DDrroopphheeaadd

Body

Designer :

Letourneur et Marchand

(https://www.conceptcarz.com/vehicle

/bodyDesigner.aspx?bdID=28&carID=11219)

Doors : 2

EExxtteerriioorr

Length : 181.0 in | 4597 mm.

Width : 69.3 in | 1760 mm.

Height : 54.3 in | 1379 mm.

Wheelbase

:

129.9 in | 3299 mm.

VVeennttoouuxx  CCoouuppee

EExxtteerriioorr

Length : 181.0 in | 4597 mm.

Width : 69.3 in | 1760 mm.

Height : 54.3 in | 1379 mm.

Wheelbase : 129.9 in | 3299 mm.

CCaabbrriioolleett

Coach Work : D'Ieteren

Weight : 3415 lbs | 1549.018 kg

Seating Capacity : 2



Doors : 2

EExxtteerriioorr

Length : 181.0 in | 4597 mm.

Width : 69.3 in | 1760 mm.

Height : 54.3 in | 1379 mm.

Wheelbase : 130.0 in | 3302 mm.

Front Track : 53.2 in | 1350 mm.

MMoonnooppoossttoo

Seating Capacity : 2

Doors : 2

EExxtteerriioorr

Wheelbase : 130.0 in | 3302 mm.

Front Track : 53.2 in | 1350 mm.

SStteellvviioo  CCaabbrriioolleett

Coach Work : Gangloff

Seating Capacity : 4

Doors : 2

EExxtteerriioorr

Wheelbase : 130.0 in | 3302 mm.

Front Track : 53.2 in | 1350 mm.

Handling



SSuussppeennssiioonn

Front : Solid axle, 1/2-elliptical springs

TTiirreess  //  WWhheeeellss

Tires : 5.5x18 rudge wire

1938 Averages

Avg. Car Cost : $763

Avg. Household Income : $1,730

Avg. Home : $3,900

Avg. Gallon of Gas : $0.10

The 1938 Bugatti Type 57 measures 130.00 inches in its

wheelbase.

Vehicles with Similar Performance (112 MPH)

2020 Mercedes-Benz EQC Edition 1886 (z29657/mercedes-

benz-eqc-edition-1886.aspx)

2019 Mitsubishi Shogun Sport SVP Concept

(z29697/mitsubishi-shogun-sport-svp-concept.aspx)

2018 Mercedes-Benz EQC (z28781/mercedes-benz-

eqc.aspx)

2018 Mitsubishi Shogun Sport (z27948/mitsubishi-shogun-

sport.aspx)

2018 Suzuki Vitara Kuro (z28110/suzuki-vitara-kuro.aspx)

2015 Lexus ES 300h (z24171/lexus-es-300h.aspx)

2015 Lexus RX (z24657/lexus-rx.aspx)



2015 Suzuki Vitara (z24772/suzuki-vitara.aspx)

2015 Toyota Prius (z24170/toyota-prius.aspx)

2015 Toyota Prius Persona Series (z24119/toyota-prius-

persona-series.aspx)

2014 Land Rover Discovery (z23033/land-rover-

discovery.aspx)

2014 Lexus ES 300h (z23110/lexus-es-300h.aspx)

2014 Toyota Prius (z23599/toyota-prius.aspx)

2013 Lexus ES 300h (z21379/lexus-es-300h.aspx)

2013 Lexus RX 350 (z21252/lexus-rx-350.aspx)

2013 Lexus RX 350 F SPORT (z21380/lexus-rx-350-

f-sport.aspx)

2013 Lexus RX 450h (z21262/lexus-rx-450h.aspx)

2013 Toyota Prius (z22664/toyota-prius.aspx)

2012 Land Rover Range Rover Evoque (z22086/land-rover-

range-rover-evoque.aspx)

2012 Lexus HS 250h (z20440/lexus-hs-250h.aspx)

2012 Lexus RX 350 (z20603/lexus-rx-350.aspx)

2012 Lexus RX 450h (z20604/lexus-rx-450h.aspx)

2012 Toyota Clint Bowyer Prius (z22043/toyota-clint-bowyer-

prius.aspx)

2012 Toyota Prius (z20433/toyota-prius.aspx)

2011 Caterham Roadsport 125 Monaco (z18735/caterham-

roadsport-125-monaco.aspx)

2011 A Kahn Design Discovery (z19913/land-rover-design-

discovery.aspx)

2011 Land Rover Range Rover Evoque (z18799/land-rover-

range-rover-evoque.aspx)

2011 Lexus HS 250h (z19115/lexus-hs-250h.aspx)

2011 Lexus RX 350 (z19125/lexus-rx-350.aspx)

2011 Lexus RX 450h (z19126/lexus-rx-450h.aspx)



2010 Land Rover Discovery 4 (vehicle/z16874/land-rover-

discovery-4.aspx)

2010 Land Rover Discovery 4 Landmark Limited Editions

(z19233/land-rover-discovery-4-landmark-limited-

editions.aspx)

2010 Lexus HS 250h (vehicle/z17129/lexus-hs-250h.aspx)

2010 Volkswagen Routan (vehicle/z17726/volkswagen-

routan.aspx)

2009 Lexus GX 470 (vehicle/z15905/lexus-gx-470.aspx)

2009 Lexus RX 350 (vehicle/z15906/lexus-rx-350.aspx)

2009 Lexus RX 400h (vehicle/z15907/lexus-rx-400h.aspx)

2009 Vauxhall Tigra (vehicle/z16524/vauxhall-tigra.aspx)

2009 Volkswagen Routan (vehicle/z16059/volkswagen-

routan.aspx)

2008 Lexus GX 470 (vehicle/z14608/lexus-gx-470.aspx)

2008 Lexus RX 350 (vehicle/z14609/lexus-rx-350.aspx)

2008 Lexus RX 400h (vehicle/z14610/lexus-rx-400h.aspx)

2007 Caterham Seven Roadsport (vehicle/z13211/caterham-

seven-roadsport.aspx)

2007 Land Rover LR3 (vehicle/z12555/land-rover-lr3.aspx)

2007 Lexus GX 470 (vehicle/z12617/lexus-gx-470.aspx)

2007 Lexus LX 470 (vehicle/z12616/lexus-lx-470.aspx)

2007 Lexus RX 350 (vehicle/z12618/lexus-rx-350.aspx)

2007 Lexus RX 400h (vehicle/z12619/lexus-rx-400h.aspx)

2006 Lexus GX (vehicle/z10673/lexus-gx.aspx)

2006 Lexus LX (vehicle/z10672/lexus-lx.aspx)

2006 Lexus RX (vehicle/z10674/lexus-rx.aspx)

2006 Lexus RX 400h (vehicle/z10675/lexus-rx-400h.aspx)

2006 Lexus RX 400h Paul McCartney Signature Edition

(vehicle/z11137/lexus-rx-400h-paul-mccartney-signature-

edition.aspx)



2002 Oldsmobile Bravada (vehicle/z1800/oldsmobile-

bravada.aspx)

2002 Rinspeed Presto Concept (vehicle/z5178/rinspeed-

presto-concept.aspx)

2001 Cadillac DeVille (z18393/cadillac-deville.aspx)

2000 Cadillac Eldorado (z18392/cadillac-eldorado.aspx)

1999 Oldsmobile Alero (vehicle/z700/oldsmobile-alero.aspx)

1996 Suzuki Esteem (vehicle/z865/suzuki-esteem.aspx)

1995 Nissan CQ-X (vehicle/z688/nissan-cq-x.aspx)

1993 Geo Prizm (vehicle/z5952/geo-prizm.aspx)

1993 Geo Storm (vehicle/z5953/geo-storm.aspx)

1975 BMW 3230i (z27184/bmw-3230i.aspx)

1974 Lancia Fulvia (z21655/lancia-fulvia.aspx)

1971 Daimler DS420 (vehicle/z13701/daimler-ds420.aspx)

1970 Mazda R100 (z27187/mazda-r100.aspx)

1969 Lancia Fulvia (z24925/lancia-fulvia.aspx)

1967 Daimler 250 (vehicle/z9442/daimler-250.aspx)

1967 Lotus Elan (z21068/lotus-elan.aspx)

1967 Volvo P1800S (z19085/volvo-p1800s.aspx)

1966 Alfa Romeo 2600 (vehicle/z10262/alfa-romeo-

2600.aspx)

1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT (vehicle/z1349/alfa-romeo-

giulia-sprint-gt.aspx)

1965 DeTomaso Vallelunga Fantuzzi Spyder (vehicle/z12447

/detomaso-vallelunga-fantuzzi-spyder.aspx)

1965 Renault R8 (z28454/renault-r8.aspx)

1964 Austin-Healey 3000 MK III (vehicle/z114/austin-healey-

3000-mk-iii.aspx)

1960 Lancia Flaminia (z22331/lancia-flaminia.aspx)

1960 Phoenix Saab (z25006/phoenix-saab.aspx)

1959 Mercedes-Benz 190 SL (vehicle/z10905/mercedes-



benz-190-sl.aspx)

1958 Alfa Romeo Giulietta Veloce (vehicle/z15738/alfa-

romeo-giulietta-veloce.aspx)

1957 Alfa Romeo 1900 CSS (vehicle/z14036/alfa-romeo-

1900-css.aspx)

1957 Lancia Aurelia (vehicle/z16963/lancia-aurelia.aspx)

1957 Mercedes-Benz 300SC (vehicle/z9568/mercedes-

benz-300sc.aspx)

1956 Alfa Romeo 1900 (vehicle/z8999/alfa-romeo-1900.aspx)

1956 Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Veloce (vehicle/z10313

/alfa-romeo-giulietta-sprint-veloce.aspx)

1956 Alfa Romeo Giulietta Veloce (vehicle/z12242/alfa-

romeo-giulietta-veloce.aspx)

1956 Facel Vega FVS (vehicle/z12008/facel-vega-fvs.aspx)

1955 Alfa Romeo 1900 SS (vehicle/z13383/alfa-romeo-1900-

ss.aspx)

1955 Ford Thunderbird (vehicle/z1610/ford-thunderbird.aspx)

1954 Alfa Romeo 1900 (vehicle/z13554/alfa-romeo-

1900.aspx)

1954 Stanguellini 750 Sport Internazionale (vehicle/z14434

/stanguellini-750-sport-internazionale.aspx)

1950 Ferrari 166 Inter (vehicle/z8754/ferrari-166-inter.aspx)

1949 Ferrari 166 Inter (z21592/ferrari-166-inter.aspx)

1947 Ferrari 166 Spyder Corsa (vehicle/z11123/ferrari-166-

spyder-corsa.aspx)

1937 Bugatti Type 57SC (z26104/bugatti-type-57sc.aspx)

1937 Bugatti Type 57SC Atalante (vehicle/z9159/bugatti-

type-57sc-atalante.aspx)

1932 Lucenti Special (vehicle/z13580/lucenti-special.aspx)



Concepts by Bugatti (https://www.conceptcarz.com/c23/Bugatti.aspx)

Similar Automakers

Aston Martin (view/model

/169/Aston-Martin.aspx)

Bentley (view/model

/16/Bentley.aspx)

Devon (view/model

/1106/Devon.aspx)

Ferrari (view/model

/47/Ferrari.aspx)

GTA (view/model

/1086/GTA.aspx)

Koenigsegg (view/model

/84/Koenigsegg.aspx)

Lamborghini (view/model

/88/Lamborghini.aspx)

Lotus (view/model

/96/Lotus.aspx)

Maserati (view/model

/99/Maserati.aspx)

Maybach (view/model

/351/Maybach.aspx)

McLaren (view/model

/102/McLaren.aspx)

Porsche (view/model

/122/Porsche.aspx)

Rolls-Royce (view/model

/130/Rolls-Royce.aspx)

Spyker (view/model

/298/Spyker.aspx)

Tesla (view/model

/764/Tesla.aspx)
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